mathematical computation to arrive at the amount of land eligible for exemption. For example, 
suppose there are 60 acres in the developed portion of a hypothetical cemetery. Five acres are 
devoted to building sites, leaving 55 acres in plots and incidental areas. The plat map shows a total 
of 60,500 plots. Sixty thousand five hundred plots divided by 55 acres indicates an average of 
1,100 plots per acre. For every 1,100 plots that are sold, one acre of burial and incidental land is 
exempt. 

The cemetery must keep records showing the ownership of all plots in the cemetery which have